## Attachment 1 COVID-19 Financial Relief Measures Extended Transit Fare Schedule

Transit Fares		
Adult	\$2.25	
Senior (55 and over)	\$1.75	
Student (Student ID required)	\$1.25	
Child Under 5		
Veteran	Free	
Blind Person (CNIB required)		
Person Accompanying a Disabled Rider		

Bus Pass Prices			
Bus Pass Type	Monthly Price	6-Month Price	1-Year Price
Adult	\$40	\$200	\$400
Senior	\$35	\$175	\$350
Student (Student ID required)	\$30	\$150	\$300